



2026:BHC-NAG:5794-DB
1108apl1003.25

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 1003/2025.

Nevesh Narendra Jaiswal.

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and another.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri T. Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri A. Chutke, A.P.P. for Non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : ANIL L PANSARE AND
M.M. NERLIKAR, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 11, 2025.

Heard.

2. Issue fresh notice to non-applicant no.2,
returnable on 09.09.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd.