



2026:BHC-NAG:5794-DB

(1)

950 apl 1003-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1003 OF 2025**

Nevesh S/o Narendra Jaiswal

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Pachpaoli, Nagpur and another

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri H.N. Prabhu, APP for non-applicant/State.  
Shri F.N. Haidari, Advocate for non-applicant No.2

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 09.09.2025**

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.2  
seeks time to file reply.

2. List the matter on 23.09.2025.

**(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**

*Jayashree..*