



1003.25.odt



1/1
2026:BHC-NAG:5794-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.1003 OF 2025

(Nevesh s/o.Narendra Jaiswal Vs. State of Maharashtra, through PSO, PS Pachpaoli,Nagpur
and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Kirti Deshpande h/f. Mr.Tejas Deshpande, Advocate for applicant.
Ms. H.N.Prabhu, APP for non-applicant No.1.
Ms. F.N. Haidari, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant as well as non-applicant No.2 both have consented to refer the matter to the mediation being the matter is of matrimonial nature and there is possibility of settlement. Hence, matter be referred for mediation.

2. Smt. Padma Chandekar, Advocate is appointed as a 'Mediator'.

3. Parties to appear before the Mediator on 3rd October, 2025 2.15 p.m.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)